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5mm Traumatic Graspers
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5MM COBRA JAW GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5332   5332   
5332L5332L
5332J5332J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM KOCHER GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5340   5340   
5340L5340L
5340J5340J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM TENACULUM
Item #Item #    
5364   5364   
5364L5364L
5364J5364J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM D/A TRAUMATIC GRASPER, 2/3 TEETH
Item #Item #    
5302  5302  
5302L5302L
5302J5302J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ALLIS FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5300   5300   
5300L5300L
5300J5300J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM S/A TRAUMATIC GRASPER, 2X3 TEETH
Item #Item #    
5345  5345  
5345L5345L
5345J5345J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM RIPPLE CLAW FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5348  5348  
5348L5348L
5348J5348J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM TOOTH GRASPER  INSERT W/ CUP 5MM MURRAY GRASPER

5MM CLAW FORCEP W/ 2X3 TEETH

Item #Item #    
5367  5367  
5367L5367L
5367J5367J      		

Item #Item #    
5381  5381  
5381L5381L
5381J5381J      		

Item #Item #    
5321   5321   
5321L5321L
5321J5321J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM LONG ALLIS FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5301   5301   
5301L5301L
5301J5301J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

12.9mm 13.1mm 13.1mm

22.4mm 22.1mm

22.2mm 17.4mm

22.6mm 27.4mm

22.3mm

11.0 mm



5mm Marylands & Right Angles
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5MM SHORT CURVED DISSECTING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5312   5312   
5312L5312L
5312J5312J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM PETROVICH CURVED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5376 5376 
5376L5376L
5376J5376J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MEDIUM CURVED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5365   5365   
5365L5365L
5365J5365J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM CURVED DISSECTING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5311 5311 
5311L5311L
5311J5311J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MARYLAND W/ CROSS-SERRATIONS
Item #Item #    
5378   5378   
5378L5378L
5378J5378J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM CURVED MARYLAND DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5341   5341   
5341L5341L
5341J5341J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MINI RIGHT ANGLE DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5317   5317   
5317L5317L
5317J5317J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MIXTER DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5313   5313   
5313L5313L
5313J5313J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM HEAVY CURVED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5362   5362   
5362L5362L
5362J5362J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM GRAVES GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5394  5394  
5394L5394L
5394J5394J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM CREDI CURVED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5372   5372   
5372L5372L
5372J5372J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5.0mm

10.9mm

2.9mm5.0mm

13.4mm 14.0mm

17.8mm 19.4mm 19.4mm

23.4mm

12.8mm

12.8mm

19.4mm

17.0mm18.0mm

2.3mm0.7mm

17.1mm

5MM ANGLED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5389   5389   
5389L5389L
5389J5389J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	



Endoplus® Modular Jaw Inserts

5mm Glassman & DeBakeys
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5MM GLASSMAN FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5304   5304   
5304L5304L
5304J5304J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM CURVED DEBAKEY TISSUE FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5375  5375  
5375L5375L
5375J5375J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

28.0mm

5MM DEBAKEY TISSUE FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5325   5325   
5325L5325L
5325J5325J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

38.5mm

5MM DEBAKEY 50MM FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5396   5396   
5396L5396L
5396J5396J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

50.0mm

41.4mm

5MM STEVY GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5297   5297   
5297L5297L
5297J5297J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

20.9mm

5MM GLASSMAN 20MM FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5361   5361   
5361L5361L
5361J5361J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

20.6mm

5MM S/A DEBAKEY FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5397  5397  
5397L5397L
5397J5397J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

21.0mm

5MM GLASSMAN 30MM FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5368   5368   
5368L5368L
5368J5368J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

31.0mm



5mm Fenestrated Graspers
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5MM FENESTRATED BOWEL GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5369   5369   
5369L5369L
5369J5369J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MINI-MICRO DISSECTING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5349   5349   
5349L5349L
5349J5349J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ST. JOSEPH DISSECTING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5373   5373   
5373L5373L
5373J5373J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM STRONG FENESTRATED GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5306   5306   
5306L5306L
5306J5306J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MICRO DISSECTING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5329   5329   
5329L5329L
5329J5329J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MEAH GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5390  5390  
5390L5390L
5390J5390J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MAXI FENESTRATED GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5338   5338   
5338L5338L
5338J5338J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM FENESTRATED GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5328   5328   
5328L5328L
5328J5328J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM DORSEY FENESTRATED GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5323   5323   
5323L5323L
5323J5323J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM DORSEY 40MM GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5363   5363   
5363L5363L
5363J5363J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM JOHAN GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5356  5356  
5356L5356L
5356J5356J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM S/A JOHAN GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5357   5357   
5357L5357L
5357J5357J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

13.5mm 21.4mm

34.80mm

18.0mm

34.97mm22.6mm

12.0mm 12.6mm 13.1mm

20.9mm30.3mm 41.0mm
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5mm Dolphin Dissectors
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5MM STRAIGHT MINI DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5316  5316  
5316L5316L
5316J5316J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM DUCKBILL DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5314   5314   
5314L5314L
5314J5314J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM DOLPHIN NOSE GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5342   5342   
5342L5342L
5342J5342J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM DELICATE CONE DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5319  5319  
5319L5319L
5319J5319J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MICRO DOLPHIN DISSECTING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5320   5320   
5320L5320L
5320J5320J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MICRO DOLPHIN DISSECTOR W/ CUP
Item #Item #    
5343 5343 
5343L5343L
5343J5343J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM DOLPHIN NOSE DISSECTOR W/ CUP
Item #Item #    
5331  5331  
5331L5331L
5331J5331J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM POINTED DISSECTOR W/ CUP
Item #Item #    
5309   5309   
5309L5309L
5309J5309J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM STRAIGHT TAPERED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5315   5315   
5315L5315L
5315J5315J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

16.9mm 11.8mm
23.0mm

10.0mm 10.0mm
12.8mm

11.0mm 11.5mm 13.0mm



5mm Blunt Graspers

5mm Alligator Forceps
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5MM STANDARD GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5327 5327 
5327L5327L
5327J5327J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM FLAT DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5355   5355   
5355L5355L
5355J5355J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM WAVE JAW GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5334   5334   
5334L5334L
5334J5334J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM GRASPING FORCEP W/ CUP
Item #Item #    
5347  5347  
5347L5347L
5347J5347J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ATRAUMATIC CROSS-SERRATED DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
5374   5374   
5374L5374L
5374J5374J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM LONG GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5337   5337   
5337L5337L
5337J5337J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM EXTRACTING FORCEP W/ REVERSE TEETH
Item #Item #    
5326   5326   
5326L5326L
5326J5326J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ALLIGATOR FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5308  5308  
5308L5308L
5308J5308J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM RETROGRADE GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5339 5339 
5339L5339L
5339J5339J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

11.7mm 13.0mm 13.1mm

11.7mm 16.5mm 19.0mm

13.0mm
13.08mm 13.1mm
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5mm Babcocks
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5MM PENNINGTON FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5305   5305   
5305L5305L
5305J5305J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ANDREW BABCOCK FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5377   5377   
5377L5377L
5377J5377J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM BABCOCK GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5330  5330  
5330L5330L
5330J5330J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM PADDLE BABCOCK
Item #Item #    
5335   5335   
5335L5335L
5335J5335J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ENDO ALLIS FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5303   5303   
5303L5303L
5303J5303J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ROUND TIP ALLIS GRASPING FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5310   5310   
5310L5310L
5310J5310J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ENDO BABCOCK FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5324   5324   
5324L5324L
5324J5324J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

19.0mm 19.9mm 25.8mm

29.0mm 34.7mm 34.7mm

30.0mm



5mm Atraumatic Graspers
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5MM ATRAUMATIC GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5333   5333   
5333L5333L
5333J5333J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM S/A ATRAUMATIC GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5346  5346  
5346L5346L
5346J5346J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM SHORT ATRAUMATIC GRASPER

5MM HOLMES ATRAUMATIC GRASPER

Item #Item #    
5366  5366  
5366L5366L
5366J5366J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Item #Item #    
5393  5393  
5393L5393L
5393J5393J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM TRI-GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5336   5336   
5336L5336L
5336J5336J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM MCKERNAN TRI-GRASPING 
FENESTRATED FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5307  5307  
5307L5307L
5307J5307J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ATRAUMATIC FUNDUS GRASPER
Item #Item #    
5398   5398   
5398L5398L
5398J5398J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM OVIDUCT ATRAUMATIC FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5344   5344   
5344L5344L
5344J5344J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM ATRAUMATIC TUBE FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5318   5318   
5318L5318L
5318J5318J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

22.1mm 22.0mm 17.4mm

25.0mm

16.2mm 21.4mm 25.12mm

11.0mm 14.0mm
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5mm Needle Holder

5mm Spoon 5mm Biopsy

5MM BIOPSY FORCEP W/ 2 TEETH
Item #Item #    
5322   5322   
5322L5322L
5322J5322J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM D/A SPOON FORCEP
Item #Item #    
5382   5382   
5382L5382L
5382J5382J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

5MM S/A RIGHT CURVE NEEDLE HOLDER

5MM S/A SUPER SELF-RIGHTING NEEDLE HOLDER

5MM S/A LEFT CURVE NEEDLE HOLDER

5MM S/A SELF-RIGHTING NEEDLE HOLDER

5MM S/A STRAIGHT NEEDLE HOLDER
Item #Item #    
5552   5552   
5552L5552L
5552J5552J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Item #Item #    
5554   5554   
5554L5554L
5554J5554J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Item #Item #    
5551  5551  
5551L5551L
5551J5551J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Item #Item #    
5553   5553   
5553L5553L
5553J5553J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

Item #Item #    
5550   5550   
5550L5550L
5550J5550J      		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

14.5mm 11.0mm

5.24mm

12.20mm

12.19mm

12.19mm 12.19mm
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5mm Biopsy

10mm Babcocks

10MM BABCOCK W/ PYRAMID SERRATIONS
Item #Item #    
10446  10446  
10446L10446L
10446J10446J 		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10MM PENNINGTON FORCEP
Item #Item #    Description

Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10MM BABCOCK W/ STRAIGHT SERRATIONS
Item #Item #    
10432  10432  
10432L10432L
10432J10432J

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10MM PADDLE BABCOCK
Item #Item #    
10434  10434  
10434L10434L
10434J10434J

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

1100441177    
1100441177LL
1100441177JJ

38.9mm
34.2mm 35.7mm

35.7mm
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10mm Right Angles

10MM MIXTER DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
10416 10416 
10416L10416L
10416J10416J

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10mm Anvil

10mm Glassman

10MM GLASSMAN FORCEP
Item #Item #    
10404  10404  
10404L10404L
10404J10404J 		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10MM ANGLED CIRCLE GRASPER
Item #Item #    
10402  10402  
10402L10402L
10402J10402J 		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

23.8mm

10MM RIGHT ANGLE DISSECTOR
Item #Item #    
10412  10412  
10412L10412L
10412J10412J

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

28.1mm

61.0mm

39.0mm
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10mm Traumatic Forceps

10mm Spoon

10MM S/A CLAW FORCEP
Item #Item #    
10420  10420  
10420L10420L
10420J10420J 		

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10MM TENACULUM
Item #Item #    
10437  10437  
10437L10437L
10437J10437J

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

10MM S/A SPOON FORCEP
Item #Item #    
10424  10424  
10424L10424L
10424J10424J

Description
Standard LengthStandard Length
Bariatric LengthBariatric Length
Short LengthShort Length	

28.7mm 37.2mm

25.9mm
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Jaw Index
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JAW #JAW #
52975297
53005300
53015301
53025302
53035303
53045304
53055305
53065306
53075307
53085308
53095309
53105310
53115311
53125312
53135313
53145314
53155315
53165316
53175317
53185318
53195319
53205320
53215321
53225322
53235323
53245324
53255325
53265326
53275327
53285328
53295329
53305330
53315331
53325332
53335333
53345334
53355335
53365336
53375337
53385338
53395339
53405340
53415341
53425342
53435343
53445344
53455345
53465346
53475347

33
11
11
11
77
33
77
44
88
66
55
77
22
22
22
55
55
55
22
88
55
55
11
99
44
77
33
66
66
44
44
77
55
11
88
66
77
88
66
44
66
11
22
55
55
88
11
88
66

Stevy GrasperStevy Grasper
Allis ForcepAllis Forcep
Allis Long ForcepAllis Long Forcep
D/A Traumatic Grasper, 2/3 TeethD/A Traumatic Grasper, 2/3 Teeth
Endo Allis ForcepEndo Allis Forcep
Glassman ForcepGlassman Forcep
Pennington ForcepPennington Forcep
Strong Fenestrated Grasping ForcepStrong Fenestrated Grasping Forcep
McKernan Tri-Grasping Fenestrated ForcepMcKernan Tri-Grasping Fenestrated Forcep
Alligator ForcepAlligator Forcep
Pointed Dissector w/ CupPointed Dissector w/ Cup
Round Tip Allis Grasping ForcepRound Tip Allis Grasping Forcep
Curved Dissecting ForcepCurved Dissecting Forcep
Short Curved Dissecting ForcepShort Curved Dissecting Forcep
Mixter DissectorMixter Dissector
Duckbill DissectorDuckbill Dissector
Straight Tapered DissectorStraight Tapered Dissector
Straight Mini DissectorStraight Mini Dissector
Mini Right Angle DissectorMini Right Angle Dissector
Atraumatic Tube ForcepAtraumatic Tube Forcep
Delicate Cone DissectorDelicate Cone Dissector
Micro Dolphin Dissecting ForcepMicro Dolphin Dissecting Forcep
Claw Forcep w/ 2x3 TeethClaw Forcep w/ 2x3 Teeth
Biopsy Forcep w/ 2 TeethBiopsy Forcep w/ 2 Teeth
Dorsey Fenestrated GrasperDorsey Fenestrated Grasper
Endo Babcock ForcepEndo Babcock Forcep
Debakey Tissue ForcepDebakey Tissue Forcep
Extracting Forcep w/ Reverse TeethExtracting Forcep w/ Reverse Teeth
Standard Grasping ForcepStandard Grasping Forcep
Fenestrated Grasping ForcepFenestrated Grasping Forcep
Micro Dissecting ForcepMicro Dissecting Forcep
Babcock Grasping ForcepBabcock Grasping Forcep
Dolphin Nose Dissecting ForcepDolphin Nose Dissecting Forcep
Cobra Jaw Grasping ForcepCobra Jaw Grasping Forcep
Atraumatic GrasperAtraumatic Grasper
Wave Jaw Grasping ForcepWave Jaw Grasping Forcep
Paddle Babcock Paddle Babcock 
Tri-GrasperTri-Grasper
Long Grasping ForcepLong Grasping Forcep
Maxi Fenestrated Graping ForcepMaxi Fenestrated Graping Forcep
Retrograde Grasping ForcepRetrograde Grasping Forcep
Kocher Grasping ForcepKocher Grasping Forcep
Curved Maryland DissectorCurved Maryland Dissector
Dolphin Nose Grasping ForcepDolphin Nose Grasping Forcep
Micro Dolphin Dissector w/CupMicro Dolphin Dissector w/Cup
Oviduct Atraumatic ForcepOviduct Atraumatic Forcep
S/A Traumatic Grasper, 2x3 TeethS/A Traumatic Grasper, 2x3 Teeth
S/A Atraumatic GrasperS/A Atraumatic Grasper
Grasping Forcep w/ CupGrasping Forcep w/ Cup

5mm Glassman and DeBakeys5mm Glassman and DeBakeys
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Glassman and DeBakeys5mm Glassman and DeBakeys
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Alligator Forceps5mm Alligator Forceps
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Biopsy5mm Biopsy
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Glassman and DeBakeys5mm Glassman and DeBakeys
5mm Alligator Forceps5mm Alligator Forceps
5mm Blunt Graspers5mm Blunt Graspers
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Traumatic Grapsers5mm Traumatic Grapsers
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Blunt Graspers5mm Blunt Graspers
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Blunt Graspers5mm Blunt Graspers
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Alligator Forceps5mm Alligator Forceps
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Dolphin Dissectors5mm Dolphin Dissectors
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Blunt Graspers5mm Blunt Graspers
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14View Modular Jaw Inserts Online:

JAW #JAW #

JAW #JAW #

53485348
53495349
53555355
53565356
53575357
53615361
53625362
53635363
53645364
53655365
53665366
53675367
53685368
53695369
53725372
53735373
53745374
53755375
53765376
53775377
53785378
53815381
53825382
53895389
53905390
53935393
53945394
53965396
53975397
53985398
55505550
55515551
55525552
55535553
55545554

1040210402
1040410404
1041210412
1041610416
1041710417
1042010420
1042410424

1043210432
1043410434
1043710437
1044610446

11
44
66
44
44
33
22
44
11
22
88
11
33
44
22
44
66
33
22
77
22
11
99
22
44
88
22
33
33
88
99
99
99
99
99

1111
1111
1111
1111
1010
1212
1212

1010
1010
1212
1010

Ripple Claw ForcepRipple Claw Forcep
Mini-Micro Dissecting ForcepMini-Micro Dissecting Forcep
Flat DissectorFlat Dissector
Johan GrasperJohan Grasper
S/A Johan GrasperS/A Johan Grasper
Glassman 20mm ForcepGlassman 20mm Forcep
Heavy Curved DissectorHeavy Curved Dissector
Dorsey 40mm GrasperDorsey 40mm Grasper
TenaculumTenaculum
Medium Curved DissectorMedium Curved Dissector
Short Atraumatic GrasperShort Atraumatic Grasper
Tooth Grasper Insert w/ CupTooth Grasper Insert w/ Cup
Glassman 30mm ForcepGlassman 30mm Forcep
Fenestrated Bowel GrasperFenestrated Bowel Grasper
Credi Curved DissectorCredi Curved Dissector
St. Joseph Dissecting ForcepSt. Joseph Dissecting Forcep
Atraumatic Cross-Serrated DissectorAtraumatic Cross-Serrated Dissector
Curved Debakey Tissue ForcepCurved Debakey Tissue Forcep
Petrovich Curved DissectorPetrovich Curved Dissector
Andrew Babcock ForcepAndrew Babcock Forcep
Maryland w/ Cross-SerrationsMaryland w/ Cross-Serrations
Murray GrasperMurray Grasper
D/A Spoon ForcepD/A Spoon Forcep
Angled DissectorAngled Dissector
Meah GrasperMeah Grasper
Holmes Atraumatic GrasperHolmes Atraumatic Grasper
Graves GrasperGraves Grasper
DeBakey 50mm ForcepDeBakey 50mm Forcep
S/A Debakey ForcepS/A Debakey Forcep
Atraumatic Fundus GrasperAtraumatic Fundus Grasper
S/A Straight Needle Holder S/A Straight Needle Holder 
S/A Left Curve Needle HolderS/A Left Curve Needle Holder
S/A Right Curve Needle HolderS/A Right Curve Needle Holder
S/A Self-Righting Needle HolderS/A Self-Righting Needle Holder
S/A Super Self-Righting Needle HolderS/A Super Self-Righting Needle Holder

Angled Circle GrasperAngled Circle Grasper
Glassman ForcepGlassman Forcep
Right Angle DissectorRight Angle Dissector
Mixter DissectorMixter Dissector
Pennington ForcepPennington Forcep
S/A Claw ForcepS/A Claw Forcep
S/A Spoon ForcepS/A Spoon Forcep

Babcock w/ Straight Serrations
Paddle BabcockPaddle Babcock
TenaculumTenaculum
Babcock w/ Pyramid SerrationsBabcock w/ Pyramid Serrations

5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Blunt Graspers5mm Blunt Graspers
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Glassman and DeBakeys5mm Glassman and DeBakeys
5mm Maryland and Right Angles5mm Maryland and Right Angles
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Maryland and Right Angles5mm Maryland and Right Angles
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Glassman and Debakeys5mm Glassman and Debakeys
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Maryland and Right Angles5mm Maryland and Right Angles
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Blunt Graspers5mm Blunt Graspers
5mm Glassman and Debakeys5mm Glassman and Debakeys
5mm Maryland and Right Angles5mm Maryland and Right Angles
5mm Babcocks5mm Babcocks
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Traumatic Graspers5mm Traumatic Graspers
5mm Spoon5mm Spoon
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Fenestrated Graspers5mm Fenestrated Graspers
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Marylands and Right Angles5mm Marylands and Right Angles
5mm Glassman and DeBakeys5mm Glassman and DeBakeys
5mm Glassman and DeBakeys5mm Glassman and DeBakeys
5mm Atraumatic Graspers5mm Atraumatic Graspers
5mm Needle Holder5mm Needle Holder
5mm Needle Holder5mm Needle Holder
5mm Needle Holder5mm Needle Holder
5mm Needle Holder5mm Needle Holder
5mm Needle Holder5mm Needle Holder

10mm Anvil10mm Anvil
10mm Glassman10mm Glassman
10mm Right Angle Dissectors10mm Right Angle Dissectors
10mm Right Angle Dissectors10mm Right Angle Dissectors
10mm Babcocks10mm Babcocks
10mm Traumatic Forceps10mm Traumatic Forceps
10mm Spoon10mm Spoon

10mm Babcocks10mm Babcocks
10mm Babcocks10mm Babcocks
10mm Traumatic Forceps10mm Traumatic Forceps
10mm Babcocks10mm Babcocks
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Need help selecting the right instrument or 
cross-referencing a device? Let us help!®

M-1.1 - REV-05

Working Length Calculator
VISIT OUR ONLINE DESIGN CENTER

MODULAR 
JAW INSERTS

MODULAR 
HANDLES

R 
S

VIEWING HANDLE JAW INSERT

DIAMETER

NAME

ITEM #

WORKING LENGTH

5 mm

( Choose Your Handle ) ( Choose Your Jaw Insert )

( Choose Your Jaw Insert )( Choose Your Handle )

10 mm 5 mm 10 mm

Step 1 Step 2

WORKING LENGTH IS MEASURED WITH THE MODULAR INSERT 
INSTALLED INTO THE MODULAR HANDLE.

®

WORKING LENGTHWORKING LENGTH

ITEM #

NAME

DIAMETER

VIEWING HANDLE JAW INSERT

5 mm Modular Ratcheting Steel Handle w/ Rotation Long Allis Forcep

5301

5 mm 5 mm

5RR

36.94 cm36.94 cm

10 mm 10 mm

JAW # DESCRIPTION JAW FAMILY PAGE NUMBER JAW# DESCRIPTION JAW FAMILY PAGE NUMBER
5297 Stevy Grasper 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3 10402 Angled Circle Grasper 10mm Anvil 11
5300 Allis Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1 10404 Glassman Forcep 10mm Glassman 11
5301 Allis Long Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1 10412 Right Angle Dissector 10mm Right Angle Dissectors 11
5302 D/A Traumatic Grasper, 2/3 Teeth 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1 10416 Mixter Dissector 10mm Right Angle Dissectors 11
5303 Endo Allis Forcep 5mm Babcocks 7 10417 Pennington Forcep 10mm Babcocks 10
5304 Glassman Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3 10420 S/A Claw Forcep 10mm Traumatic Forceps 12
5305 Pennington Forcep 5mm Babcocks 7 10424 S/A Spoon Forcep 10mm Spoon 12
5306 Strong Fenestrated Grasping Forcep 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4 10431 Babcock w/Debakey Teeth 10mm Babcocks 10
5307 McKernan Tri-Grasping Fenestrated Forcep 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8 10432 Backock w/Straight Serrations 10mm Babcocks 10
5308 Alligator Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1 10434 Paddle Babcock 10mm Babcocks 10
5309 Pointed Dissector w/ Cup 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5 10437 Tenaculum 10mm Traumatic Forceps 12
5310 Round Tip Allis Grasping Forcep 5mm Babcocks 7 10446 Babcock w/Pyrmaid Serrations 10mm Babcocks 10
5311 Curved Dissecting Forcep 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5312 Short Curved Dissecting Forcep 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5313 Mixter Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5314 Duckbill Dissector 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5315 Straight Tapered Dissector 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5316 Straight Mini Dissector 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5317 Mini Right Angle Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5318 Atraumatic Tube Forcep 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
5319 Delicate Cone Dissector 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5320 Micro Dolphin Dissecting Forcep 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5321 Claw Forcep w/ 2x3 Teeth 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5322 Biopsy Forcep w/ 2 Teeth 5mm Biopsy 9
5323 Dorsey Fenestrated Grasper 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5324 Endo Babcock Forcep 5mm Babcocks 7
5325 Debakey Tissue Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3
5326 Extracting Forcep w/ Reverse Teeth 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5327 Standard Grasping Forcep 5mm Blunt Graspers 6
5328 Fenestrated Grasping Forcep 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5329 Micro Dissecting Forcep 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5330 Babcock Grasping Forcep 5mm Babcocks 7
5331 Dolphin Nose Dissecting Forcep 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5332 Cobra Jaw Grasping Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5333 Atraumatic Grasper 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
5334 Wave Jaw Grasping Forcep 5mm Blunt Graspers 6
5335 Paddle Babcock 5mm Babcocks 7
5336 Tri-Grasper 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
5337 Long Grasping Forcep 5mm Blunt Graspers 6
5338 Maxi Fenestrated Graping Forcep 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5339 Retrograde Grasping Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5340 Kocher Grasping Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5341 Curved Maryland Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5342 Dolphin Nose Grasping Forcep 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5343 Micro Dolphin Dissector w/Cup 5mm Dolphin Dissectors 5
5344 Oviduct Atraumatic Forcep 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
5345 S/A Traumatic Grasper, 2x3 Teeth 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5346 S/A Atraumatic Grasper 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
5347 Grasping Forcep w/ Cup 5mm Blunt Graspers 6
5348 Ripple Claw Forcep 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5349 Mini-Micro Dissecting Forcep 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5355 Flat Dissector 5mm Blunt Graspers 6
5361 Glassman 20mm Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3
5362 Heavy Curved Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5363 Dorsey 40mm Grapser 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5364 Tenaculum 5mm Traumatic Graspers 1
5365 Medium Curved Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5368 Glassman 30mm Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3
5369 Fenestrated Bowel Grasper 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5370 S/A Needle Holder 5mm Needle Holder 9
5372 Credi Curved Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5373 St. Joseph Dissecting Forcep 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5374 Atraumatic Cross-Serrated Dissector 5mm Blunt Graspers 6
5375 Curved Debakey Tissue Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3
5376 Petrovich Curved Dissector 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5377 Andrew Babcock Forcep 5mm Babcocks 7
5378 Maryland w/ Cross-Serrations 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5382 D/A Spoon Forcep 5mm Spoon 9
5390 Meah Grasper 5mm Fenestrated Graspers 4
5393 Holmes Atraumatic Grasper 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
5394 Graves Grasper 5mm Marylands and Right Angles 2
5396 DeBakey 50mm Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3
5397 S/A Debakey Forcep 5mm Glassman and DeBakeys 3
5398 Atraumatic Fundus Grasper 5mm Atruamatic Graspers 8
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